
2025 

 

Northland Branch Calendar 

Board meetings: 4/3, 6 & 13/5 (zoom), 17/6. 5/8, 5 & 6/9 (Council), 

14/10, 2/12: 

Branch Bulletins to branches: Mail out from HO: # 58 27/1, #59 

30/5, # 60 25/7: 

Annuity News distributed: 23/4, 20/10: 

Branch Newsletters distributed: 23/4, 20/10: 

2025 

Thursday February 13 9:30 Branch Committee meeting: Kamo Club 

 

Fri 4 April Due date for Newsletter to Wellington 

(Our newsletter to include info on September report back meetings) 

Newsletter & Annuity News mailing by Wellington 23 April. 

Thursday May 1 9:30 Branch Committee meeting: Kamo Club 

Wednesday May 21  11:00 AGM Kamo Club 

Update on GSA matters 11:30; Branch AGM 11:45; 

GSA speaker (tbc) midday; Lunch 12:35: 

Committee meeting following conclusion of lunch 

. (if not already done, decide Council reps) 

 

Friday April 29 Branch accounts due at national office, 

 

Friday May 30 Bulletin #59 sent out 

 

Tuesday July 1 Life membership & Board nominations & notice of motions close 

(Branch bulletin #60 mailed by Wellington 25 July) 

Thursday August 7 9:30 Branch Committee meeting 

Saturday, Sunday September 5,6 Council meeting, Wellington (Board meeting 6 September) 

 

Tuesday September 16 10:00 Council report back meeting Whangarei, St Johns Church, Kamo Road 

Tuesday September 23  10:00 Council report back meeting Kerikeri, St James Church Hall 

Tuesday 30 September Due date for Newsletter to Wellington 

Letter & Annuity News mailing by Wellington 20 October. 

 

Thursday October 30 9:30 Branch Committee meeting: Kamo Club 

 

Wednesday November 19 11:00  Kamo Club Lunch + update on GSA matters 11:30; 

Entertainment midday tbc; Lunch 12:35 

 
Updated 11 February 2025 

 
 


